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Dept. of Health Services 
Division of Medicaid Services 
Bureau of Children’s Services 
P.O. Box 7851 
Madison WI 53707-7851 
TF: 888-786-3246 
Fax: 608-226-5420 

Wisconsin Medicaid  
Member Services 
1-800-362-3002 
 
Call 711 or 1-800-947-3529 
for WI Relay System 

KATIE BECKETT PROGRAM COUNTY CONTACTS AND COMPASSWISCONSIN:THRESHOLD CONTACTS 
https://www.dhs.wisconsin.gov/kbp/consultants.htm 

(OVER) 

*Compass Wisconsin: Threshold Counties include: Adams, Columbia, Dane, Green, Jackson, 
Jefferson, Kenosha, La Crosse, Lafayette, Marquette, Monroe, Ozaukee, Racine, Rock, Walworth, 

Washington and Waukesha 

P-01706 (01/2020) 

Key to Regions 
 
Dana Denker or  
Tim Waller  
DHS (Spherion) 
715-209-1489 or  
715-292-9677 
 
Emily Brach or Alexis Heighway 
The Parenting Place 
608-397-1897 or 608-386-5956 
 
Alice Thorson, Sarah Bennett, or 
Cynthia Cardona 
UCP Dane County 
608-288-9808 
 
Laurie Grable, Lori Seeke, or  
Monica Olson 
CAP Services, Inc. 
920-257-4702 
 
Terry Wojciechowski, Jennifer 
Marchese, or Natasha Griffin  
Penfield Children’s Center 
414-345-6338  
 
Cindy DeVito or Mary Carlin 
Developmental Disabilities Information 
Service Inc. 
866 -710-4054 

 
 
 
 
 

https://www.dhs.wisconsin.gov/kbp/consultants.htm


KATIE BECKETT PROGRAM COUNTY CONTACTS AND COMPASSWISCONSIN: THRESHOLD CONTACTS* 

CONTACT SHEET 

Counties: Brown, Calumet, Door, Florence, Fond 

du Lac, Forest, Kewaunee, Langlade, Lincoln, 

Manitowoc, Marinette, Menominee, Oconto, 

Oneida, Outagamie, Portage, Shawano, Sheboygan, 

Waupaca, Waushara, and Winnebago 

 

Laurie Grable 

laurie.grable@wisconsin.gov   

Monica Olson 

monica.olson@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

920-257-4702 

Lori Seeke 
lori.seeke@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

 

CAP Services, Inc. 

821 E. First Ave. 

Appleton, WI 54911 

920-257-4702 

Counties: Kenosha*, Racine*,and Walworth* 

 

Cindy Devito 

cindy.devito@dhs.wisconsin.gov  

Mary Carlin 

Mary.Carlin@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

 

Developmental Disability Information Service, 

Inc. 

1139 S. Sunnyslope Drive, Suite 101 

Mount Pleasant, WI 53406 

866-710-4054 

Counties: Ashland, Barron, Bayfield, Burnett, 

Chippewa, Clark, Douglas, Dunn, Iron, Marathon, 

Pierce, Polk, Price, Rusk, Sawyer, St. Croix, Taylor, 

Vilas, and Washburn  

 

Dana Denker  

dana.denker@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

Tim Waller 

tim.waller@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

 

DHS (Spherion) 

P.O. Box 421 

Ashland, WI 54806 

715-209-1489 or 715-292-9677 

Counties: Buffalo, Crawford, Eau Claire, Juneau, 

La Crosse, Marquette*, Pepin, Richland, 

Trempealeau, Vernon, and Wood 

 

Emily Brach 

emily.brach@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

Alexis Heighway 

Alexis.Heighway@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

 

The Parenting Place 
1500 Green Bay St. 

La Crosse, WI 54601 

608-397-1897 or 608-386-5956 

Counties: Milwaukee and Waukesha* 

 

Natasha Griffin 

natashac.griffin@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

Jennifer Marchese 

jennifer.marchese@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

Terry Wojciechowski 

terry.wojciechowski@wisconsin.gov 

 

Penfield Children’s Center 

833 North 26
th

 St. 

Milwaukee, WI 53233 

414-345-6338 

Counties: Columbia*, Dane*, Dodge, Grant, 

Green*, Green Lake, Iowa, Jefferson*, Lafayette, 

Rock*, and Sauk 

 

Sarah Bennett 

sarah.bennett@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

Cynthia Cardona 

cynthia.cardona@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

Alice Thorson 

alicea.thorson@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

 

United Cerebral Palsy 
2801 Coho St., Suite 100 

Madison, WI 53713 

608-288-9808 
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